
Dordt College (12-11, 6-8) -vs- Hastings College (14-13, 9-6)
02/07/09 at ,

 
 

 
 
Dordt College 78

Hastings College 94

Date: 02/07/09
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt College 38 40 78
Hastings College 55 39 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Logan Kingma * 31 7-15 2-5 7-10 1-7 8 0 2 2 1 1 23
45 Brandon Oldenkamp * 21 6-12 2-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 2 14
35 Michael Eekhoff * 28 4-9 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 1 9
33 Dustin Katje * 18 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
23 Mark Taatjes * 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
51 Brett Heidema 21 6-8 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 2 2 1 1 0 12
15 Eric Miedema 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 1 4
41 Chris Van Roekel 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
05 Carlie Landegent 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Justin Van Kooten 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0
43 Jeremy Zeutenhorst 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Ben Van Wyk 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kevin Fopma 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 31-62 5-17 11-16 9-23 32 13 16 14 3 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 31-62   50.00% 5-17   29.41% 11-16   68.75%
Second Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 31-62   50.0% 5-17   29.4% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jeremiah Slough * 33 10-16 1-2 3-5 5-2 7 0 9 2 0 6 24
21 Waid Vontz * 29 7-13 3-8 0-0 0-6 6 3 6 1 0 1 17
01 Derrik Spooner * 20 8-12 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 17
41 Kyle Wamsley * 24 6-8 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 2 0 0 0 12
33 Brent McNurlin * 26 2-9 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 3 0 1 5
31 Derek Fletcher 20 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 0 11
03 Nate Olson 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
53 Jason States 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
35 Marcus Bender 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kylor Dossett 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Tim Donner 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 41-73 9-23 3-5 11-26 37 17 24 11 2 10 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 41-73   56.16% 9-23   39.13% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 41-73   56.2% 9-23   39.1% 3-5   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings College
SUB STARTER by TAATJES,MARK 20:00
SUB STARTER by KINGMA,LOGAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by KATJE,DUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by SPOONER,DERRIK
20:00 SUB STARTER by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by VONTZ,WAID
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCNURLIN,BRENT
20:00 SUB STARTER by WAMSLEY,KYLE

TURNOVER  by KINGMA,LOGAN 19:49
19:48 STEAL  by MCNURLIN,BRENT
19:42 MISS 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK

-- REBOUND OFF by WAMSLEY,KYLE
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE
19:14 FOUL PERSONAL by WAMSLEY,KYLE

GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 19:14 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 19:14 2-2

19:01 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNURLIN,BRENT

MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNURLIN,BRENT

18:32 MISS 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID
REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:24 4-4
ASSIST  by KATJE,DUSTIN --

18:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VONTZ,WAID

TURNOVER  by KATJE,DUSTIN 18:05
18:05 STEAL  by VONTZ,WAID

FOUL PERSONAL by KATJE,DUSTIN 18:05
17:51 MISS 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VONTZ,WAID
17:33 4-8 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VONTZ,WAID
MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNURLIN,BRENT
16:53 4-10 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
16:43 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNURLIN,BRENT

MISS 2PTR by TAATJES,MARK 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by VONTZ,WAID

16:33 4-12 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:31
MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNURLIN,BRENT
15:39 4-14 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 15:13 6-14 H 8
14:50 MISS 2PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by WAMSLEY,KYLE
14:44 MISS 3PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK

REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
14:38 FOUL PERSONAL by MCNURLIN,BRENT

FOUL PERSONAL by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 14:24
14:15 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 13:46 8-17 H 9



13:34 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,DEREK
STEAL  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 13:32
GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 13:23 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --

13:15 10-20 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by SPOONER,DERRIK

MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 12:57
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by HEIDEMA,BRETT 12:53

12:51 STEAL  by DOSSETT,KYLOR
12:46 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN --
MISS 2PTR by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STATES,JASON
12:30 10-22 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:28
GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT(in the paint) 11:59 12-22 H 10
ASSIST  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY --

11:41 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK
-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 11:27
11:26 STEAL  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
11:23 12-27 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 11:06 14-27 H 13
ASSIST  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN --

10:52 MISS 3PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

10:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:31 FOUL PERSONAL by WAMSLEY,KYLE
10:12 FOUL PERSONAL by FLETCHER,DEREK

GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 10:12 15-27 H 12
GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 10:12 16-27 H 11

10:02 16-29 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 9:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,DEREK

9:44 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,DEREK
STEAL  by KINGMA,LOGAN 9:41
GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT(in the paint) 9:21 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --

9:10 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID
-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

FOUL PERSONAL by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 8:57
8:47 18-34 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by VONTZ,WAID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 8:44
MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 8:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
8:14 MISS 3PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by WAMSLEY,KYLE
8:09 MISS 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID

REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --
MISS 2PTR by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 8:01
REBOUND OFF by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON(in the paint) 7:55 20-34 H 14

7:21 20-37 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
-- ASSIST  by WAMSLEY,KYLE

GOOD 2PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON(in the paint) 7:13 22-37 H 15
7:06 22-39 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by VONTZ,WAID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 6:49
REBOUND OFF by KINGMA,LOGAN --



GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN(in the paint) 6:47 24-39 H 15
6:47 FOUL PERSONAL by DOSSETT,KYLOR

MISS FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 6:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

6:36 24-42 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT
-- ASSIST  by VONTZ,WAID

MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 6:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by FOPMA,KEVIN 6:24
6:15 24-44 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by VONTZ,WAID

TURNOVER  by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 6:00
5:59 STEAL  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
5:57 TURNOVER  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN(in the paint) 5:39 26-44 H 18
5:23 26-47 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,NATE
MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 5:11

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,NATE
5:02 26-49 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by KATJE,DUSTIN 4:49 29-49 H 20
ASSIST  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --

4:31 MISS 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID
REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
MISS 3PTR by KATJE,DUSTIN 4:18
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 4:13 32-49 H 17
ASSIST  by HEIDEMA,BRETT --

4:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:04 TURNOVER  by MCNURLIN,BRENT

MISS 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 3:51
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,NATE

3:32 MISS 3PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

3:27 MISS 3PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by VANROEKEL,CHRIS --

3:10 FOUL PERSONAL by STATES,JASON
GOOD FT by KATJE,DUSTIN 3:10 33-49 H 16
GOOD FT by KATJE,DUSTIN 3:10 34-49 H 15
FOUL PERSONAL by HEIDEMA,BRETT 2:56

2:56 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
2:56 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 2:39 37-51 H 14
ASSIST  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --

2:16 37-53 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

1:54 FOUL PERSONAL by FLETCHER,DEREK
MISS FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 1:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 1:54 38-53 H 15

1:41 MISS 2PTR by VONTZ,WAID
-- REBOUND OFF by DOSSETT,KYLOR

1:38 MISS 2PTR by DOSSETT,KYLOR
REBOUND DEF by KATJE,DUSTIN --
MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 1:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WAMSLEY,KYLE
1:20 TURNOVER  by SPOONER,DERRIK

MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 0:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WAMSLEY,KYLE

0:46 38-55 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
FOUL PERSONAL by TAATJES,MARK 0:46

0:46 MISS FT by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TAATJES,MARK --



0:35 FOUL PERSONAL by VONTZ,WAID
MISS FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 0:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,DEREK
0:05 MISS 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID

-- REBOUND OFF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
0:02 MISS 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings College
SUB STARTER by TAATJES,MARK 20:00
SUB STARTER by KINGMA,LOGAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by KATJE,DUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by SPOONER,DERRIK
20:00 SUB STARTER by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by VONTZ,WAID
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCNURLIN,BRENT
20:00 SUB STARTER by WAMSLEY,KYLE
19:41 MISS 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --
MISS 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNURLIN,BRENT
19:23 38-57 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VONTZ,WAID
18:53 FOUL PERSONAL by SPOONER,DERRIK

MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SPOONER,DERRIK

18:29 MISS 2PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by WAMSLEY,KYLE

18:27 38-59 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 17:57
REBOUND OFF by KATJE,DUSTIN --
MISS 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by VONTZ,WAID
17:44 38-61 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by VONTZ,WAID

-- ASSIST  by MCNURLIN,BRENT
MISS 2PTR by KATJE,DUSTIN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by VONTZ,WAID
17:24 38-63 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VONTZ,WAID
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:18
TURNOVER  by KINGMA,LOGAN 17:17

17:16 STEAL  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
17:15 38-65 H 27 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT(in the paint) 17:01 40-65 H 25
ASSIST  by KINGMA,LOGAN --

17:01 FOUL PERSONAL by WAMSLEY,KYLE
MISS FT by HEIDEMA,BRETT 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
17:01 40-67 H 27 GOOD 2PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VONTZ,WAID
MISS 3PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by VONTZ,WAID
17:01 40-69 H 29 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KATJE,DUSTIN 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNURLIN,BRENT

17:01 MISS 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD 2PTR by TAATJES,MARK 16:33 42-69 H 27
ASSIST  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN --

16:22 MISS 2PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT
REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by TAATJES,MARK(in the paint) 16:14 44-69 H 25

15:37 44-72 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by VONTZ,WAID
-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by MIEDEMA,ERIC 15:29
15:28 STEAL  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
15:23 44-74 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by MIEDEMA,ERIC 15:05 46-74 H 28
14:54 MISS 3PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by TAATJES,MARK --
TURNOVER  by TAATJES,MARK 14:40

14:39 STEAL  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
14:35 46-76 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by SPOONER,DERRIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
13:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:14 48-76 H 28
13:00 MISS 2PTR by DOSSETT,KYLOR

BLOCK  by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 13:00
REBOUND DEF by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY --
TURNOVER  by ZEUTENHORST,JEREMY 12:55

12:54 STEAL  by OLSON,NATE
12:52 48-78 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by OLSON,NATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MIEDEMA,ERIC 12:47
12:43 TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,DEREK

GOOD 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS(in the paint) 12:28 50-78 H 28
12:08 MISS 2PTR by DOSSETT,KYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MIEDEMA,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 12:00
REBOUND OFF by MIEDEMA,ERIC --
GOOD 2PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 11:47 52-78 H 26

11:38 MISS 2PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by VANROEKEL,CHRIS --
MISS 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DOSSETT,KYLOR
11:16 TURNOVER  by DONNER,TIM

STEAL  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN 11:15
GOOD 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 11:09 55-78 H 23
ASSIST  by VANKOOTEN,JUSTIN --

10:45 55-80 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by STATES,JASON
-- ASSIST  by DONNER,TIM

MISS 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 10:30
10:30 BLOCK  by STATES,JASON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 10:21
FOUL PERSONAL by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 10:20

9:55 TURNOVER  by MCNURLIN,BRENT
STEAL  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 9:54
MISS 2PTR by VANROEKEL,CHRIS 9:51

9:51 BLOCK  by FLETCHER,DEREK
-- REBOUND DEF by VONTZ,WAID

9:42 55-82 H 27 GOOD 2PTR by BENDER,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLSON,NATE

9:33 FOUL PERSONAL by BENDER,MARCUS
FOUL PERSONAL by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 9:26

9:12 FOUL PERSONAL by OLSON,NATE
GOOD 2PTR by LANDEGENT,CARLIE(in the paint) 8:51 57-82 H 25
ASSIST  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL --

8:51 FOUL PERSONAL by BENDER,MARCUS
GOOD FT by LANDEGENT,CARLIE 8:51 58-82 H 24



8:19 58-84 H 26 GOOD 2PTR by OLSON,NATE
8:03 FOUL PERSONAL by VONTZ,WAID

GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 8:03 59-84 H 25
GOOD FT by KINGMA,LOGAN 8:03 60-84 H 24

7:58 TURNOVER  by VONTZ,WAID
STEAL  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 7:57
TURNOVER  by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 7:55
FOUL PERSONAL by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 7:43

7:32 MISS 3PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

7:18 MISS 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by KINGMA,LOGAN --

7:12 FOUL PERSONAL by VONTZ,WAID
GOOD FT by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 7:12 61-84 H 23
MISS FT by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL 7:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BENDER,MARCUS
6:38 MISS 2PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK

BLOCK  by KINGMA,LOGAN 6:38
REBOUND DEF by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN 6:31 63-84 H 21
ASSIST  by FOPMA,KEVIN --

6:18 MISS 3PTR by DONNER,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

6:16 63-86 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 6:03 66-86 H 20
ASSIST  by HEIDEMA,BRETT --

5:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
5:31 MISS 2PTR by MCNURLIN,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
5:31 FOUL PERSONAL by WAMSLEY,KYLE

GOOD 2PTR by KINGMA,LOGAN(in the paint) 5:12 68-86 H 18
4:56 MISS 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

BLOCK  by HEIDEMA,BRETT 4:56
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNURLIN,BRENT

4:52 TURNOVER  by MCNURLIN,BRENT
STEAL  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 4:51
GOOD 2PTR by EEKHOFF,MICHAEL(in the paint) 4:49 70-86 H 16
ASSIST  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --

4:14 70-88 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 4:07
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT(in the paint) 4:01 72-88 H 16
ASSIST  by KINGMA,LOGAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by MIEDEMA,ERIC 3:54

3:28 MISS 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON(in the paint) 3:19 74-88 H 14

2:58 74-91 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by WAMSLEY,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 2:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNURLIN,BRENT

FOUL PERSONAL by HEIDEMA,BRETT 2:36
2:28 TURNOVER  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by MIEDEMA,ERIC 2:27
MISS 3PTR by VANWYK,BEN 2:24
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEMA,BRETT --
GOOD 2PTR by HEIDEMA,BRETT(in the paint) 2:21 76-91 H 15
FOUL PERSONAL by MIEDEMA,ERIC 2:15

1:42 MISS 2PTR by WAMSLEY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MIEDEMA,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by OLDENKAMP,BRANDON 1:30

0:56 76-93 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FLETCHER,DEREK
TURNOVER  by MIEDEMA,ERIC 0:43

0:42 STEAL  by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
FOUL PERSONAL by MIEDEMA,ERIC 0:40

0:40 76-94 H 18 GOOD FT by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH
0:40 MISS FT by SLOUGH,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by KATJE,DUSTIN --
GOOD 2PTR by MIEDEMA,ERIC(in the paint) 0:33 78-94 H 16


